2. TOTAL LONG TERM DEBT 85,092

3. CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 384

4. TOTAL �

SPECJFIC

ADJUST-

MENTS

0

0

0

Q

SCHEDULE NO. 2

DOCKET NO. 120269-WU

BALANCE PRO

BEFORE RATA BALANCE PERCENT

PRO RATA ADJUST- OF WEIGHTED

ADJUSTMENTS MENTS TOTAL COST COST

0 0 0 0.00% 11.16% 0.00%

85,092 (2,742) 82,350 99.54% 6.27% 6.24%

384 0 384 0.46% 6.00% 0.03%

� (2.742) � 100.00% Q27%

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS LOW HIGH

RETURN ON EQUITY IQ.!6% 12.16%

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 6.27% 6.27%

ORDER NO. PSC-13-0320-PAA-WU

DOCKETNO. 120269-WU

PAGE 25

PINECREST UTILITIES, LLC

TEST YEAR ENDED 09/30/12

SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING lNCOME

TEST YEAR

' ·
PER UTJLITY

!.OPERATING REVENUES $12,945

OPERATING EXPENSES:

2. OPERA TlON & MAINTENANCE $45,995

3. DEPRECIATION (NET) 0

4. AMORTIZATION 0

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 2,251

6. INCOME TAXES Q

?.TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $48,246

8.0PERA TING lNCOME/(LOSS) ($35.301)

9.WATER RATE BASE $84 054

IO.RATE OF RETURN -42.0Q�

ADJUSTMENTS

$46,358

$3,964

7,634

(2,806)

844

Q

$9.636

SCHEDULE NO.3-A

DOCKET NO. 120269-WU

ADJUST. � "'

ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE

TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

$59.303 $3.944 $63 247

6.65%

$49,959 0 49,959

7,634 0 7,634

(2,806) 0 (2,806

3,095 177 3,272

Q Q Q

$57,882 $177 $58 059

$2,0Al �

$82,734 $82.734

U2% �

ORDER NO. PSC-13-0320-PAA-WU

DOCKETNO. 120269-WU

PAGE26

PINECREST UTILITIES, LLC

TEST YEAR ENDING 09/30/12

ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME

OPERATING REVENUES

To adjust utility revenues to audited test year amount.

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

Salaries and Wages - Employees ( 60 l)

To reflect allocated salaries (Audit Finding 8)

Salaries and Wages- Officers (603)

I. Remove loan payments & credits (Audit Finding 6)

2. Remove out of period expenses (Audit Finding 6)

3. To reflect allocated salaries (Audit Finding 8)